ATI Audio Inc.      ■      Tel: 856-626-3480      ■      Fax: 856-504-0220      ■      sales@atiaudio.com      ■      www.  audio.com
© Copyright 2011, ATI Audio Inc.
MLA400 & MLA800 Series
and
MMA400 & MMA800 Series
MULTI-CHANNEL LINE AND
MICROPHONE AMPLIFIERS
OPERATING AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL

NOISE: MMA400/MMA800; E.I.N. = -120dBm maximum
with 150 ohm source resistance
MLA400/MLA800; E.I.N. = -92dBm with 600 ohm
source resistance; both are measured with 20kHz
equivalent square bandwidth; all hum components
are at least 10dB below white noise
GAIN: MMA400/MMA800: 64, 74 or 84dB
MLA400/MLA800: 22, 32 or 42dB; each channel's
gain is dependent on output gain jumper plug
position
CMR:     60dB at 60Hz.
CROSSTALK:   -70dB maximum at 10kHz
OUTPUTS: MMA/MLA –1: Transformer Balanced, 60 ohm
source Z; MMA/MLA-2: Active Balanced, 300 ohm
source Z, protected and RF bypassed
INPUTS: MMA400/MMA800: Balanced 40dB gain, RF
bypassed Instrumentation Amplifier, Zin =
20Kohm; Maximum input = -20dBu; gain can be
reduced to 0dB by removing a jumper to accept
line levels up to +22dBu. MLA400/MLA800:

servicing. -XLR units have XLR connectors.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
ATI Audio Inc.      ■      Tel: 856-626-3480      ■      Fax: 856-504-0220      ■      sales@atiaudio.com      ■      www.  audio.com
MODELS AVAILABLE:
MLA400-1 Four Line-to-Line Amplifiers, Transformer Balanced
Outputs
MLA400-2 Four Line-to-Line Amplifiers, Active Balanced Outputs
MLA800-1 Eight Line-to-Line Amplifiers, Transformer Balanced
Outputs
MLA800-2  Eight Line-to-Line Amplifiers, Active Balanced
Outputs
MMA400-1 Four Microphone-to-Line Amplifiers, Transformer
Balanced Outputs
MMA400-2 Four Microphone-to-Line Amplifiers, Active Balanced
Outputs
MMA400-1-PH15  MMA400-1 with 15 VDC Phantom Power Option
MMA400-2-PH15  MMA400-2 with 15 VDC Phantom Power Option
MMA400-1-PH48  MMA400-1 with 48 VDC Phantom Power Option
MMA400-2-PH48  MMA400-2 with 48 VDC Phantom Power Option
MMA800-1 Eight Microphone-to-Line Amplifiers, Transformer
Balanced Outputs
MMA800-2 Eight Microphone-to-Line Amplifiers, Active Balanced
Outputs
MMA800-1-PH15  MMA800-1 with 15 VDC Phantom Power Option
MMA800-2-PH15  MMA800-2 with 15 VDC Phantom Power Option
MMA800-1-PH48  MMA800-1 with 48 VDC Phantom Power Option
MMA800-2-PH48  MMA800-2 with 48 VDC Phantom Power Option
Other configurations are possible, consult factory for unusual requirements.
ATI Audio Inc.      ■      Tel: 856-626-3480      ■      Fax: 856-504-0220      ■      sales@atiaudio.com      ■      www.  audio.com
One Year Limited Warranty
ATI warrants this product to be free from defects in materials and workmanship to its original